
6 THE ST. PAUL DAILY GLOBE. SAT.I'KDAY MUKJMJNIx, oC"roj3J!ilt MC»4.

OFFICIAL

fmSlm of Die Common Conneil
i

Begnlar Meeting.Keffular Meeting.

St. Paul, October 7, ISS4.
President Smith in the chair.
Present: Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Con-

nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van
Blyfce, Starkey, St. Peter, .Mr. President—ll.

COMMUXICATIOXS.

From his Honor, the Mayor— Appointments,
etc

The Honorable, the President and Common
Council of the City of St. Paul.
Gextlemex— l have the honor to advise

that I have received and accepted the
resignation of Charles Williams as Patrol-
man on the regular police force; also, that I

have appointed Thomas F. Conray a Patrol-
man on the regular police force, and I re-
ipectfully request that such appointment bo
conlirmed. Respectfully, .

C. D. O'Bi'.iex, Mayor.
Committee on Police.

From the St. Paul Chamber of Commerce
Asking that additional election districts

be established, etc
Upon the conclusion of the reading of the

foregoing a committee of the Chamber of
Commerce were beard in the matter through
ex-Mayor Edmund Rice, who called the at-
tention of the Council to the necessity for
immediate action relative to the communica-
tion read; that it was of Cue utmost impor-
tance that every citizen should have the
right to cast his vote, etc.

Upon the conclusion of the speaker's re-
mark.-, the matter was referred toa commit
the consisting of the Alderman from the
First district of each ward, who were in-
structed to report at an adjourned meeting

to be held on Saturday the llth iust.. at 7:30
o'clock p. in.

Prom Henry C. Jones —For permission to move frame building.
Granted — (see ordinance No. 448.)

From C. Roberts —
For removal of "hay market." .. J,.
Aldermen of the Second ward. ' ._._. '

From Tracy Bros. —
For permission to creef hay scales at cor-

ncr of George and Concord streets.
Committee on streets with power to act.

From Jacob Richter and others
Protest against the proposed elevated rail-

way being allowed to run ou Martin street.
C Com initi-i on Streets.

From Jliil and Keating
For pctmission to reel hay scales on

North Fort street uear Third street.
Committee rin S1 reets.

From ii. ii. Tvcnsing —
Protest against the proposed change of

grade on Glencoe street.
Coin mi eon Streets.

From '.-.'ni. i;. Merriam and others —
For the partial grading of Grant street

from University ayenue to the couth side of
Aurora ayenue.

Committee on -tree*... \u25a0 .. — ..
From Christina Seibert—

For permission to veneer frame building.
Granted- (See Ordinance No. 447.)

Prom O. M. Metcalf—
Relative to assessment against certain

property iv Robertson & Van Etten'a addi-
tion.

Ways and Means and City Attorney.
From Ciias. J. Berryhill—

Relative to assessment certificate No. 2576.
Committee on Ways and Means.

Fron. E Langevin and others—
For the construction of a plank walk on

Decatur street.
Board of Public Works with order.

From Martin ij!e V and others —
For the widening ana grading of De Soto

street.
Board of Public Works with order.

From Geo. L. Hind.- and others —
For an oil lamp at Intersection of Ark-

wrighl street with the Manitoba railway.
Granted- —See resolution.

From James 11. Mayall—
For the construction of a sewer on Sev-

enth street, from Sixth street to ht. Peter
Street.

Board of Public Works with order.
From a. J. Brocket) and others-

Protest against the vacation of Mississippi
atreel through blocks 11, 14 and 22, 4,floyt's
Out i.ots."

Accepted and ordered on file.
From W. R. Merriam an., others —For the construction of a sewer on Grant
street from Aurora avenue to Viola street.

Board of Public Works with order.
From the St. i'aul Chamber of Commerce —Vote of thanks iias*s<-d by quid body to the
City Council, City Comptroller, County Com-
missioners, County Assessor and County
Auditor forthe reduction of the tux levy rate
to sixteen mills.

Accepted.
From the Minnesota & Northwestern Rail-

road Conipany —To the Mayor and Common Council of tbe
City of St. Paul, Minnesota:

You are hereby notified that tin- ordinance,
No. four hundred dnd forty (440), paaaed by
tbe amon ConncU of the city of St. Paul
on the lOthday of September, A. 1). l^t,
nnd approved by C. 1). O'Brien, Mayor of
said city, on the ISth day of September, A.
D. ISS4, is accepted by the Minnesota &
Northwestern Railroad Company, upon the
terms an l conditions therein imposed.

September SO, ISS4.
A. 11. Stickney, President Minnesota A

Northwestern Railroad Company.
Piled in the City Clerk's office September

26, 1884, at 5 o'clock p. m.
1 ii" . A. Piusxdekoast, City Clerk.

Accepted.
prom l;. J. Diamond, Joseph Scibnarsbauar,

Kahn .v Moxman, John Larkin, F. Hall,
Joseph Gabriel, Jacob Pogrebru, J. p.. Pew-
ters, T. Wilson, Joseph Msasarck, Chas.
Brother, Andrew Me. .any, c. a. .stein,
Andrew Paulson, Chaa. Linda, Fredrick
Yolk, John lid; in, i. Peter Bedllhger
For tram of liquor liceuses.
Committee on Licenses.

RSPOHTB OF CITY omens.
Of City Treasurer —pay roils, —The Treasurer submits, paid by bim. the
pay rolls of the street force for the month of
September, 1884, amounting to 14,893.98,
and the sewer force pay roll for the same
month, amouutiui; to $SSB. 17.

Allowed and referred to Comptroller by the
foUowing vote:

Yeas— Aid. Comings', Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis. Johns . Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr President— ll.
Of City Comptroller— Audited Claims, viz.—
1. 11. and T. T. Palmer, estimate No. S final,
grading Carroll street $00.25; U.K. Dela-
plaln, estimate No. 3, grading Forest street,
11.180.71; Bahr&JueJ \u25a0\u25a0. estimate No. 2,
Krading ßondo street, if1,040; Stockton *&
Ltndquist, estimate No. it, Oak street sewer,
128.00; J. W. Doherty, estimate No. 3, Ml.
Airy sewer, $121.50; J. W. Doherty, estimate ;
No. '.', Mississippi str.ei sewer, |
11,009; A. Mullen estimate No.
4, Rondo street sewer, $2,052.50, j
Daily I. •>, 52.510.94; Griggs &Foster. '1101 ;M. P. Bothau \u25a0\u25a0 estimate No. 2,*j
Una] grading alley In block iK>, Kittson's ad- i
dition, 149; Geo. W. Reese, dtlmate No. i'»
and 7, sidewalk contract year ISS4, $5,783 19;
J. W. Doherty, estimate No. 2, Western
avenue sewer, 1140.50; P. Doherty, estimate
No. :t, supplementary to final, Fifth street
sewer, 1314.50; C. Bohr, Estimate No. 8,
final grading Aurora avenue, tI,SSO;
McCarthy &Dons $1.75: A. Delaney,
143.65; R. W. Bell. tB7.DO;J; Holts, $70.00;
Martin llausler, $I..V>: J. J. Duuuegan.
»3.75; S. R. McMasters, $1.00; M. i rain.
13.40; George Sadden, ff9.00; M. Wcimann
& Co., $175.15: A. E. M tlgren, $225; Frit/.
Steiu, $3.50; Patrick No nis, $11.00; K. P.
Cullen, $2.00; Simmons A Co., $0.00; P.
Mines, $0.05: ii co. W. Turn-
bull, $2.00; Andrew Jaieks, L00;
J. C- McCarthy, csticiate No. 10. linal,
St. Clair street sewer, $1)77,67; James Mc-
Donald, estimate No. -'. iinal. Fourth street
gradlngj $433.75; J. W. Doherty, estimate
N0. 3, OnaL Jackaon strvit sewer. $66.50;
Joseph Spiel; $42.77: EVobert Baeger, $1,153.-- Georce Mitseh. $1>.45: W . H. Rrvgger.4
$12.75; Chus. Frieud, $13; P.0. Regan, s66;
F.G. Draper &.Co., $3.05; P- J- Giesen,
$40.75; Kenny A Hodner, $2L09; Sisters
of Good Shepherd, $100.34; John Clancv,
$40.00; 11111 & Eea'dng, $100: Wm. Lee,
$30.00; Geo. N. KWman, $35.00; R. L.
Polk & Co., $4.oi>; Wainer & Foote, $15.00;
P. Murray, $70.00; George Mit*.h, $51.00:
W. L. Nichols. $2.00; Kennett *Kingsbury. *7!'.20: Henry E. Wcdel-
Stacdt, $'.'O.SS: Northwestern Stamp
Works, $7.50; Sherwood Hough, $12.2};
Moline A BrusseU, eattnate No. 1. Tenth |
Street sewer. $*5; P. Tairtholt. estimate No.
2, gradins: Josette street, $505; John Krugce-
Ci-U, WiAoti. ,

Allowed and ordered paid by the following
vote:

Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slvke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— ll.
Of City Clerk-

Statement of licenses issued by bim since
January 1, ISB4, as follows:
Liquor licenses 854,700 00
Beer licenses 140 00
Butcher licenses 3,300 00
Vehicle licenses 1.900 00
Peddlers licenses 1,383 00
Miscellaneous licenses 8,405 00
Drivers licenses 124 00

Total «G9.954 00
Comptroller.

Of City Attorney— Contract—
Tjie Attorney submits a contract between

the City of St. Paul aud A. G. Foster for
supplying the city with wood and coal, ac-
companied by a boud in the 6iim of 55,000,
with C. W. Griggs and Peter- Berkey as
sureties.

Contract read and approved by the follow-
in vote:

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Conner,
Robert, Cullen, Otis. Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President ll.
Of City Engineer —Estimates and Claims —

The Engineer submits approved by him
estimate No. 1, rebuilding Wabashaw street
bridge, Missouri Valley Iron Co., contractor.,,
$5,100, estimate No. 2, Smith Park grading,
Patrick Curran contractor, $803.61; Geo. W.
Sherwood, $78.64.

Referred to Committee on Claims with ex-
ception ofestimate No. 1, Missouri Valley
Iron Works, which was allowed and referred
to the Comptroller by the following vote:

—Aid. Cumings. Dowlau, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President —11.
Of Inspector of Buildings —

Report for month of September, 1884, wilh
Treasurer's receipt accompanying for $405,
receipts of his office for said mouth.

Public Accounts.
Of Clerk of Municipal Court-

Report for month of September, 18S4, with
Treasurer's r« . ipt accompanying for
$1,756.60, collections for said mouth.
Of Chief of Police-

Report for mouth of September, 1884,
slowing the amount of fines and costs col-
lected to be $1,043. Total uui^iber of ar-

-is. 371.
Public Accounts.

Of Captain of Police
Report showing the number of gas and oil

lamps not lighted during the month of Sep-
tember, 1884, as follows:
Total number of t'as lamps not lit 44
Total number of oil lamps not lit 57
Electric lamps not lit 50

Comptroller.
Of Pound master through Chief of Police —Report for the month of September, 1884,
with Treasurer's receipt accompanying for
$140 poundage collections for said month.

Public Accounts.
kepo::t OF board of public works.

Broadway Street Paving
To the Common Council ofthe city of St.

Paul:
The Board of Public Works have had under

consideration the resolution or order of the
Common Ci until, approved September 18,
1884, relative to the grading, curbing aud
paving of that unfinished portion of Broad-
way in front of lots 3, 4, 5, C, 7, 8, 9
and 10, L. C. Dayton's enlargement and
having investigated tine proposed Im-
provement respectfully report that said im-
provement is necessary and proper, tbe
city [laying one-half ('•£) of the cost of said
Improvement; that the estimated expense
thereof is $1,300; one-half of which need not
be paid into the City Treasury before the
contract is let; that real estate to be
assessed therefor can be found benefited
to the extent of one-half (}£) of costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred there
by; that said improvement is notaskedfor by
:i petition of a majority ofthe owners of prop-
i rty to be assessed therefor, but we herewith
send a plan or profile of said improvement,
and an order for your adoption, ifyou desire
as to. make tlie improvement. Yeas, 5;
nays, 0.

Jons Faurixgtox, President.
ii. >.. GoBH w. Clerk Board Public Works.

October 3, 1884.
Adopted. (See order to Board of Public

Works.)
Also,

<>:U .-.reel Change of Grade —The Board report adverse there-"
Adopted.

Also,
'; tract Awarded —
pie Board report that they have awarded

Geo, A. Moran the contract for grading Baa-
lil street from Seventh to Duke streets, be
being the lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor; amount of bid $3,800.00,
bond in the sum of $1,200, with John D.
Horan and Warren (I. Mead as rarefies.

Award approved by tbe followiug vote:
Teas— Aid. ( uinings, Dowlsu, O'Connor,

Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, .Mr. President — 11.

Also,
Contract Awarded —

The Board report that they have awarded
(has. Faber and R. S. Knapp the
contract for grading Mt. Airy strict
from Broadway to L'Orient street, they be-
ing the lowest reliable aud responsible bid-
ders therefor. Amount ofbid $4,860. Bond
in the sum of $1,000, with Chas. Eeller-
niahu and Phil. Fain 1 as sureties.

Award approved l.y the following vote:
Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,

Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St Peter, Mr. Presidents 1.

Also,
Contract Awarded — \u25a0

The Board report that they have awarded j
Patrick Nash the contract for the construe- j
tion of a sewer on Valley street, from Canada
to Fairview street-, he being the lowest re-
liable and responsible bidder therefor.
Amount of bid $2,795. Bond in the Mm of
$000, With J. <;. Donnelly and Patrick
Keigher as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:
Yeas —Aid. C.in:ings, Dowlan, O'Con-

nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis. Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Also,
Contract Awarded —, The Board report that they have awarded
C. Balir the contract tor grading Kent street,
from Inglcb; iU \u25a0\u25a0 tto CsrroU street, he he-
ing the lowest reliable and responsible bid-
dei therefor; amount of bid. $310; bond in
the aum Of $200, with A. W. Bchwsbe and
Henry Justus as sureties.

Award approved by the following rats:
Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,

!'. ibert, Cullen, Otis, Johns m, Van slyke,
Starkey, St. PcUt, Mr. President ll.

Also,
Contract Awarded —

The Board report bat thry have awarded •
ChurX§fe Faber nud ii. B Knapp the contract j
for -grading View street from Randolph to '
I Inve streels. they being the lowest reliable i
and n-ponsibte bid. lers therefor; amount of
btu, $4,314: bond in Mm sum of 1800, with
Charlea Keltermann and Phil Fabel as sure-
ties.

Award approved by the following vole:
Vc.is —Ali. Cumings. Dowlan, O'Connor.

;\u25a0>». r». i-.-.'hn. litis, Johnson, Van Siyke.
-Urkey. St. Peter. Mr. Preaident — 11.

Also,
Contract Awarded —\u25a0 '

The Boanl report that they have awarded
.I.iines McDonald 'he tract tor grading
Le-f aveuue from Seventh to Drake streets,
be .v ing the lowest ..able and sponsible
! dder tuerefor: amonnt of bid. $2,700; bond
in tue sum of $000, with John Clonan aDd
Wm. R. Marshal as sureties.

Award approved by the f I'.lowftic vcte:
Yeas —All. Cumings, Dow tan. O'Connor,

Robert, Cullen, Otts, Johnson Van Slvke,
Starkey, SuPeter. Mr. President —11.

Also,
Contract Awarded —

The Board report that they have awarded
Stockton & Llndquist the contract for* 'the
construction ofa sower on Dayton avenne,
from Farrington _\eiu:t to Summit avenue
and on Summit avenue froni Dayton ave-
nue to Rice street. Amount of bid, $6,860;
bond in the sum at $1,600 with John Warne
and Lcrenz Mitseh as sureties.

The roil being railed upon the approval of
the sward it was not approved by tne follow-
iuir vote:

Yeas —None.— None.
Nuys —Aid. Cuming?. Dowlan, O'Connor,

Robert, Cu!?.-n. OKa, Johnson, Van Slvke.
Starke;. St. Peter, Mr. President.— ll."

Alsot
Pay Roll—

The Board submit, approved by them, tbe* 1 by Ihctr. .
pay roil of t~e lus;vctor* for the month of j
September. 18>4. aiunan'dng to $I,SS7.SJ.

Allowed and referred uTConiptrpiler by
the following vot^:

Yeai —Aid. Cuuiiugs, DowUn, O'Connor,

Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— ll.

Also,
Stone Sidewalk on East Fifth Street—

The Board transmit a communication from
the City Euirineer relative to the claim of the
contractor for stone sidewalk on East Fifth
street.

Committee on Streets.
Also,

Sidewalks on Ohio Street
The Board returu the order of

Council for the construction of a six foot
sidewalk ou Ohio street, aud recommend
that itbe so modified us to read a three plauk
walk.

Laid on the table.
Also,

Bridge over Mississippi Kiver—
The Board transmit a communication

relative to the construction of a bridge over
the Mississippi river, from Robert street to
the West side, accompanied by a profile
showing grade, etc.

Committee on Streets.
Also,

Coucord and other Streets Grade
The Board return the orders of Council .

relative to a change of grade on Concord and
other streets, and state that said orders .
should be accompanied by profiles.

Committee on Streets.
Also,

Arcade Street Grading
The Board report adverse to the grading of

said street from Wells to Maryland streets
at this {iine.

Alderman Van Slyke.
Also,

Claims and Estimate —
The Board submit approved by theni the

following claims and estimate, viz:
Michael Cram, $1.80; J. 11. Schur-
meier, $9.95; A. Delaney, $32.-
--01; Robiuson A (ary. $9.80; Kau ney «fc
Hodgman, $18; P. Knauft, DOc; 11. Wcdel-
staedt, $100.95; Stockton A: Li.oiquist, $3.">; I
Chicago; Milwaukee & St. Paul Railroad ;
company, $18.50; J. C. George, $3.40; P.
Mines, $8.70; G. W. Sherwood, $17.70;
Geo. Mitseh. $9.90; D. Cameron. $1.40; -J.
Hults, $70; St. Paul Foundry, $88.50; Wil-
son & Rogers. §25.80; Gregg A: Cri-wold,
$85; Griggs & Foster, $38; P. Mur-
ray, $70; Brewer & Rhodes, 18.08;
B. B. McMasters. 75c; P. 11. Kelly. $5.-10;
John Poos, $1.88; Bennett A: Kingsbury,
$82; John Martin Lumber company, $950.09;
Averill;Russell & Carpenter, BOc; estimate
No. 1, alley ia block 1, Eifelt, Bernheimer
&Arnold's addition. §149.

Also,
Robie Street Grading—To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:
The Board ofPublic "Works bave bad under

consideration the resolution or order of the
Common Council, roved September IS,
1884, relative to the grading of Robie street,
from Ohio street to Manomiu street, and
having investigated the proposed improve-
ment, respectfully report that said improve-
ment is necessary and proper, that the esti-
mated expense thereof is $1,000, one-half
of which need not be paid iuto the City-
Treasury before the contract is let; that real
estate to be assessed therefor can be
fouud benefited to the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary to be Incurred
thereby; thsi said improvement is asked
for by a petition of a majority of the owuers
of property to be assessed therefor, and we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-
provement, and an order for yohr adoption,
if you desire us to make the improvement.
Yeas, 5; nays, 0.

JOBX Faumxgtgx, President.
R. L. Goumax. Clerk Board ofPublic Works.

Octobers, 1884,
Adopted —See order to Board of Public

Works.
KEPORT OF r.oAr.n OF health.

Chamber ofCommerce Communication —
The Board to whom was referred the com-

munication of the St. Paul Chamber of Com-
merce relative to the Health Department of
the city, returu the same with the endorse-
ment thereon that the Board concur in aud
recommend the adoption of the report of the
Chamber of Coin merce.

Adopted.
Aid. Otis moved that the Council recom-

mend tbat the salary of the Health Officer be
fixed at $3,000 per annum from November
Ist, 1834.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas—Aid. Cumings, Dow-lan, O'Conner
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Tan Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— ll.

Also,
Mo — '

The Board also transmit the following re-
port of a joint committee of the Board of
County Commissioners and the Board of
Health, "which said report was adopted by the
Board of Health, sad which is submitted to
the Common Council for approval, accom-
panied by the plan for the proposed build-
ing."
Board of Health, of the City of St. Paul, and

and to the County Commissioners of
Ramsey county.
(ii..nti.kme.n— Vour committee, to whom

was referred the matter of building a
morgue, respectfully report as (follow-:

We recom mcd the building of said morgue
in accordance with the plans and spechca-
tions herewith submitted by E. P. Bassford,
architect. The location selected is on the
south siilii of Second street at end of Cedar
street. Estimated cost of the building i-
about $3,500, to be borne equally by the
city and county; J. A. ty inn, Chairman.

P. K. L. Hakiieniiekgh, forthe Commit-
tee of County Commissioners.

W. A. SOHESS, for Board of Health, St
Paul.

Octobers, 1884.
Report and plan of proposed building ap-

proved, aud City Cierk Instructed to adver- 'tise for bids for the construction ofthe build-
inir referred to. Yeas. 11.

Also,
Odorless Excavating Company's Petition —Odorles= Excavating Company*! Petition —The Board transmit a communication from
the Odorless Excavating company, asking
that a contract bo given it to do the scaven-
ger work of the city for a period of fifteen
years, etc.

After considerable discussion relative to
the communication, Aid. Otis moved that
the City Attorney be instructed to draw a
contract with said company, giving them
the privilege asked for for liveyean and sub-
mit said contract to the Common Couucil for
its upiroyal.

The motion prevailed.
Yeas, 7.
Nays- Aid. Cumings, Johnson. Van Slvke,

Starkey —1.

unroot of boacd of fuss commissioners.

Horse Clair.; —
To the Honorable Common Council of tbc

cityof St. Paul.
Gentlemen : Herewith we return bill of

Chaa. Deller for horses purchased by order
of Board of Fire Comtciss-oners for use of |
fire department of city of St. Paul. These
horses were purchased to replace horses con- t
demned by the Board by their report to your
boson body, dated June 23, 384, which i

said report «a? referred to the Committee on
lire Departs of Common Council. No
report having been and thereon by said :
committee, the Board bndisg it \u25a0eessssry
for the actual need- of runniug the depart-
ment purchased horses as per bill rendered,
and respectfully request yoar honorable body j
to pjs* resolution authorizing the Board to
make purchase. Very -:oe:fullv,
Official: F. R. Delaxo, President.

Wm. O'Gormax, Secretary.
Committee on Fire Department.

REPORT OF HOARD OF CONTROL.
The Board submit their report for the

month of Septcmder. 1884, shoving the total
expenditures tobe $8,684.14, accompanied
by vouchers for said amount.

Committee on Public Account*.

RErORTS Or STAXniXG COMMITTEES.
Of Committee of Way and Means —Bank bonds —Committee to whom were referred the
bonds of the First National, the Second Na- ;
tional, the St. Paul National, the National i
German American, the Merchants" National, I
Bank of Minnesota and the Peoples banks,
the latter two in the fdlowing amounts:!
apd with the following sureties, the former i
sa slated in prcveedir.es of September ICth.
u'.to.. viz. : The Bank of Minnesota inthe j
sam of $150,000, with V.m. Dawson. Ansel ;

Oppcnheim. Robert. A. Smiih, Tbos. Ertnnan j
anti P. T. KaSMßSffe as sureties. The Peo-
ples Bsnk in tin- sum of $50,000, with J. P. '
Gribben. H. SsMg^MfU, Br, A. G. Foster,
Geo. K. Finch and Dennis Ryan as sureties,
report the same back approved by tbem.

Approved by Council by the followine vote:
Yeas— Aid. Callings, Dcwlaa, O'Connor, j

Robert, Cullen, Otlf, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Also,
Theodore E. Parker's claim —

Committee to whom was referred the claim
of Theodore E. Parker, amounting to
$237.50, report the same back endorsed
"correct"

Claim allowed and referred to Comptroller
by the following vote:

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Culler,, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.
Of Committee on Claims —K. S. Stewart and

others' Resolution —Committee to whom said resolution was
referred authorizing orders to be drawn -for
K. S. Stewart aud others, report the same
back with the recommendation that it pass.

Adopted. (See resolution.)
Of Committee on Streets, Sewers and

Bridges — Statement of work uuder charge
of the City Engineer —Committee report said statement back with

the recommendation that it be printed.
Adopted.
The following Is the statement referred to:

Board of Public Works, St. Paul:
Gentlemen: —1 herewith report work in

charge of the Engineering department dur-
ing the month of August, 1884.

Following is the list of contracts in pro-
gress, showing contract price and the esti-
mates allowed ou each duriug the month:

Contract. Cou'ct Price. Est All'd
grading.

Rice street $19,400.00 $6,800.00
Seventh street 188,000.00 17,850.00
Dakota avenue 27,870.00 550.00
Aurora avenue 8,250.00 1,080.00
Hudson avenue 11,750.00 510.00
Winifred and Starkey

streets 23,060.00 3.000. 00
Locust street 1,775.00 1,415. 00
Josette street 2,905.00 1,530.00
Rondo street 2,400.00 1,360.00
Oakdale avenne 445.00 3,740.00
Alley, block 30 819.00 210.00
Fdmuud street 4,075.00 '

I'AVINO.
Broadwar..*. 28,800.00 9,350.00
St Peter street 39,300. 5,050.00
Fifth street 90,000.00 5,050.00
Fifth street No. 2. . . 2.174.00
Fourih street 83,900.00 3,400.00

as waits.

JelEersoa avenue 12,000.00
Rondo street 8,715. 00 1,51C.57
Mississippi and Wll-

liama street 4,622.00
Wakouta and Sixth 8,700. 2,167.50
Jackson street 1,098.09 903.1*0
Oak street , 1,751.25 880.00
Western avenue 889.00 212.50
Mississippi street Xo. 2 1,423.00

MISCELLANEOUS.
Wabasha street bridge. 84,527.00
Sidewalks 50,000.00 22,565. 2S

Total 5580,630.25 $110,447.57

The work is progressing very satisfactorily,The work is progressing very satisfactorily,
most of the contracts being carried forward
with suflicient force to insure their comple-
tion within contract time.

The largest, amount of work dove on any-
one contract is on the Seventh street fill, the
fillIcing made up to the grade of the old
bridge, —except at the point where the via-
duct over the St, Paul & Duluth railroad is
being built.

The work of laying sheeting stones on the
small arch of the viaduct is In progress and
the centering finished preparatory to laying
the sheeting stones on the large arch.

in Trout Brook valley the abutment wall
at tbe west end of the proposed St. Paul &
Northern Pacific railroad bridge is finished,
and work is started on the pier between the
right of way of the St. Paul, Miuueapolis
& Manitoba railway and the
St. Paul A Northern Pacific
railrot^. This coutract provides that there
shail Wa roadway not less than twenty feet
wide across the fill by the Ist of December,
1884. and that it shall be fully completed by
the Ist of May next.

The Rice street grading, the contract time
for which expires the l-t of this month, is
not yet completed, but is so far advanced as
to be easily finished before it is practicable
for the railroad company to put up the
bridge over their tracks.

The several paving contracts are well un-
der way aud an- ln-ing pushed rapidly to
completion. The contractors have had some
difficulty in procuring suitable material, but
are now being supplied with good material
and In quantities sullicient to properiy carry-
on the work.

The street and sewer forces have been
employed as follows:
Repairing street* $2,213 71
Cleaning streets 1,890 25
Repairing sidewalk 132 75
Building crossing 343 77
Repairing crossing 211 08
Cleaning crossing 850 75
Repairing bridges 156 00
Work in parks 70 80
Repairing sewer 63 S7
Cleaning sewn 88 88
Repairing C. B 233 24
Cleaning C. U 202 26
Market bullae 30 IK)

Total $5,368 98
Work charged to the wards as follows :

First ward . . |888 65
Second ward HSB 93
Third ward 07155
Fourth ward 1,988 34
Fifth ward 872 35
Sixth ward. 549 18

Total 15,888 93
Included in the above cost is an item of

$350 for repairs on Eighth street, where the
Street Railway company abandoned their
track, between Sibley and Locust streets.

This track was abandoned and the rails
taken up, (saving the stringers and ties iv
tfae ground, making it necessary to re-sur-
face the street.

The large quantity ofmud being dragged in
from anpaved crass streets makes it impossi-
ble to clean the paved streets by sweeping, so
that we are forced to depend entirely upon
scraping off the mud with hoes, which ut the
best is but a makeshift as it only removes a
portion of the dirt. Even in this we are
greatly bothered by the sprinkling, owing to
the (act that It is accessary to even partially
clean the pavement that the dirt shouid be
we'd wetted, and having no control of the
sprinkling carts si are frequently obliged to
depend upon the rain for the necessary wet-
ting to admit of its being scraped oil.

Another difficulty which adds considerably
to the expense is that the men employed in
scraping the streets an constantly being
\u25a0'•rive 11 from their w,trk by passing teams.
This ea be obviated by doing the work at
night provided we can arrange to bave the
streets sufficiently wet at the proper time.

With the Increased ma of paved streets,
v. lnn those now under contract are com-
pleted, lam o* Uie opinion that It would be
desirable next season to experiment with a
sweeping machiue. . By the use of the
sweeping machine, which can only be used
on a comparatively dry street, the streets can
be cleaned between 19 o'clock at night and
6 o'clock in the morning, and so cleaned as
torcq-.ire much less sprinkling during tbe
day,%nd by preventing their b.ing sprinkled
late in the afternoon or evening, they

would by 12 o'ciock, "accept, in ease of
rain, ix- in proper condition for sweeping,
resulting. I think, iii considerable saving in
cost and doing away with the and now ever
present on our best cleaned streets.

Our labor reports for the month show aOur show a
total of 20.031 days' lab of men, and 4,714
days" labor of teams. The highest number
at work on any one day being on the 2Sth of
the month, consisting of X'j men and 211
teams.

Notwithstanding tbe fact that there hasinding tbe fact that there has
been considerable rain dnring the mouth our
jTeports sbow that work has bern done each
day including Sundays.and that for nineteen
days there were over -mi men employed. The
lowest record is on the 17th, when there were
only forty-three men and ten teams at work.
Respectfully,
W. A. SoMEßa.Engincer Board Public Work*.

cashes 5, ISS4.
Also.

F. E. Meacham's Petition —F. E. Meacham's Petition-
Committee report adverse thereto, and ad-

verse to any hay scales being placed on Sev-
enth streeL

Adopted.Adopted.
Also.

Benj. F. Shsrman's Petition —Benj. F. Sherman's Petition —Committee report in favor of" granting the
prayer of the petitioner, and tbat tbe City
Attorney he instructed to notify -.he parties
to remove the obstructions referred to in said
petition.

Adopted-ted.
Also,

Geo. W. Reese and Others Petition-
Committee report adverse thereto.
Adopted.

Also,
F. Byers" Petition —

Committee recommend that said
Petition be referred to the City Attorney
with instructions to see that 'the work
of quarrying stone (at the point named in

the petition be discontinued and that he take
the necessary legal steps to that end.

Adopted.
Also,

Paul A. Lavelle and Others Petition-
Committee report in favor ofthe improve-

ment as asked for.
Adopted.

Also,
A. S.Elfelt's Petition —Committee recommend that said petition
be referred to the City Attorney and Engi-
neer to report the facts.

Adopted.
Also,

Appropriation for Mississippi River—
To the Honorable the President and Members

of the Common Couucil:
Gentlemen Your Committee on Streets

hereby respectfully report that in the matter
of the expenditure of the sum of$15,000, ap-
propriated by Congress for the improvement
of the channel of the Mississippi river at St.
Paul along its westerly bank, a fully attended
meeting of the committee was held, every
inI-inber thereof being present, together with
Major MeKenzie, United States Engineer in
charge. City Attorney Wm. P. Murray, and
City Engineer W. A." Somers.

Major MeKenzie produced his plans for
the proposed improvement, and entered into
a fullexplanation of the details, with much
other valuable information, which met the
hearty approval of your committee, the City
Attorney and City Engineer, and were unan-
imously adopted by them, with the request
that Major MeKenzie get the proper author-
ity to expend the appropriation in
accordance with his plans which were so
unanimously adopted.

Your committee therefore recommend
your honorable uody to accept and adopt the
plans of the United Stales Engineer.

And in furtherance of the object of the
appropriation we recommend the reference
of all matters pertaining to the same to the
Committee on Streets, together with the City
Attorney and City Engineer, who shall con-
stitute a committee to act iv- conjunction
with Maj. McKsnzls or his assistants in aid-
ing to successfully prosecute the work of im-
provement in aceordauca with the plans
adopted. Your committee also desire to ac-
knowledge the kiudness uudcourt*sy of Maj.
MeKenzie in the premises, and his expressed
desire to so prosecute the work proposed us
wouid best secure the object of the appro-
priation. Respectfully submitted,

Gates A. Johnson, Chairman.
October 7, ISS4.
Adopted and vote of thanks tendered Maj.

McKeuzie.
Also,

Chas. A. Moore's Petition —
Committee report in favor of granting the

prayer of the petitioner.
Adopted.

Also,
C. Caviazel's Petition-

Committee report adverse thereto. !
Adopted.

Also,
Chas. Hochkireh's Claim—

Committee concur in the report of the
Board ofPublic Works relative to said claim,
and recommend that an order be drawn in
favor of said Hochkirch for twenty-five dol-
lars.

Adopted by the following vote:
Yeas Aid. Cumings. Dowlan, O'Con-

nor, Robert, Culiou, Otis, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Also,
Mt. Airy Street Grading—Committee to whom was referred the re-
port of the Board of Public Works relative
thereto report that the mutter has been dis-
posed of.

Accepted.
Also,

J. J. Mullen's Petition-
Committee report in favor of granting the

prayer of the petitioner and that the City At-
torney give notice to all persons to remove
all obstructions from East Fifth street be-
tween the points named.

Adopted.
Also,

City Engineer's report on East Fifth Street
Sidewalk —Committee report that the matter has been

disposed of.
Accepted.

Also,
Alley Block Nine, St. Paul Proper —Committee concur in the report of the
Board of Public Works relative thereto.

Adopted. ' Also,
Geo. Benz and Others Petition —

Committee report iv favor of the prayer of
the petitioners, and that the paving of that
part of Third street referred to be postponed
for the season.

Adopted.
Also,

David Callahan's Petitiou —
Committee recommend that said petition

be referred to the City Eugiueor to report the
facts.

Adopted.
Also,

Sewer Assessments
Committee report adverse to the report of

the Board of Pubiie Works, dated September
5, 1884, relative to sewer assessments.

Adopted.
Also,

Sewer on Oak Street
Committee concur in the report of the

Board of Public Works recommending the
construction of a sewer on Oak street, be-
twees Fifth and Sixth streets.

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.

Also,
11. .T. Peters' Petition-

Committee report adverse thereto.
Adopted.

Of Committee on Police — Police Signal
Service
Committee on Police to whom the mat-

ter of a police signal system
for our city was referred, report two prop-
ositions, one from E. B. Birge and one from
the Police Telephone and Signal Service, of
Chicago, 111, without recommendation.

Accepted, and Mr. E. B. Birge, represent-
ing Messrs. Pearce & Jones and Mr. I.
Jenkins, representing the Chicago system
were heard relative to their respective sys-
tems, etc.

After considerable discussion by tho Coun-
cil relative to the matter, Aid. Dowlan moved
that the system represented by E. B. Bilge
be adopted aud tbat the contract be awarded
to said Birge in accordance with his prop-
osition and that the proper city officers exe-
ecute a contract therefor. s

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Johnson, Van Slvke, Star-
kev, St. Peter— 9.

Nays— Aid. Otis, Mr. Presldentr-2.
The following is the proposition accepted:

To Hon. President and the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul.
Gentlemen: I desire to submit the fol-

lowing proposal for the introduction and
construction of a police telephone and sig-
nal telegraph, such as is now being used in
New York city, Staten Island. Yonkers. N.
V., etc., etc. The system will consist of
twenty-five stations located as you may di-
rect with fourteen miles of wire. Batteries,
registers, keys, relays, switches and all the
instruments for the central station all com-
plete and of first-class material and work-
man ship for the sum of four thous-nd three
bun dred and thirty ($4,330.00) dollar*.

The system to be completed within sixty
day s after the acceptance of this proposition.

Iam, res pectf yours, E. B. Birce.
St. Paul, July 1." 1884.

Also,
Appointments —
To the Honorable President and Common

Council. City of St. Paul.
Committee on Police to wbom the late ap-

pointments made by his Honor the Mayor
was referred, respectfully report and recom-
mend the confirmation of the following:
Edward C. Daniels, John Lawton, Geo. B.
Leyde as patrolmen on the regular police
force of our city.

Adopted by the following vote:
Yeas —Aid. Comings, Dowlan. O'Con-

nor. Robert, CnUen, Otis. Johnson. Van
Slyke, Starkey. St Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Also,
E. Hoenck's petition—

Committee report that they are informed
by tbe Chief of Police that the petitioners
have police protection as well as any
suburban part of the city, as to fire alarm
boxes they are scant as in many parts of the
city. E. C. Stakkst, 'Chairman.

Adopted.
OfCommittee on —Transfers —Committee report in favor of tbe transfer
of the following numbered liquor licenses as
asked for, via: Nos. 313, 293, 451, 534. 309,
407, 440, 217, 393, 488, 170, 16, 409, 356,

488, 393, 217, 440, 407, 309, 534, 451. 293,
313.

Adopted.
Also,

John Peters and Others' Petition —Committee report adverse thereto.
Adopted.

Also,
Gordon E. Cole and Others' Petition-

Committee report in favor ofgranting the
prayer of the petitioners.

John Dowlan, Chairman.
Adopted.

Also,
Fritz Henning's Petitiou —Committee report in favor of granting the
prayer of the petitioner.

Recommitted.
MISCELLANEOUS.

Claims Presented —
P. T. Kavanagh, $8.35; Henry F. Hoyt,

$10.00; S. G. Dickinson, $3.00; St. Paul
Gas Light company, $1,736.90; Daily
Glohe, $2,060.80; Jno. Clancy, $40.00;
McCarthy & Donuellv, $43.75; Sisters of
Good Shepherd, $237.77; Ward, Hill & Mc-
Clellan, $8.10; Henry A. Castle, $15.12;
Griggs &Foster, $10.0*0; J. Kahlert, $4.25;
Briggs & Holbrook, $05.83; H. E. Wedel-
staedt, $4.75; St. Paul Book & Stationery-
company, $1.50; Robert Seegar, $12.30;
Board of Water Commissioners, $34.41.

Committee on Claims.
Ordinances —An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
nance granting permission to Christina
Seibert to remove wooden building in the
Sixth Ward.

Aid. St. Peter moved that the rules be so
far suspended as to allow said ordinance to
pr.3s to its secoud reading.

The motion prevailed. Yeas —11.
The said ordiuance was thereupon read a

second time and passed (See ordinance
No. 447.)

An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
nance granting permission to Henry C.
Joues to remove a frame buildiug.

Aid. Otis moved that the rules be so far
suspended as to allow said ordinance to pass
to its second reading.

The motion prevailed, yeas ll.
The said ordldance was then read a second

time and passed. (See ordinance No. 448.)
An ordinance was read granting the

Union Ds-pot company the right to construct
a private sewer bom its new emigrant house
to connect with its private sewer at foot of
Wakouta street.

Aid. O'Cynnor moved that the rules be
so far suspended as to allow said ordinance
to pass to its second reading.

The motion prevailed, yeas —11.
The said ordinance was thereupon read a

second time and passed (See Ordiuance
No. 449.)

An ordinance was read entitled an Ordi-
nance granting A. M. Lawton the right to
build a frame shed on the rear of lot 5,
block 100 etc.

Aid. St. Peter moved that the rules be so
far suspended as to allow said ordinance to
pass to its second reading.

The motion prevailed. Teas, 11.
The said ordinance was thereupon read a

second time and passed —(See Ordiuauce
No. 450.)

An ordinance was read entitled an Ordi-
nance repealing Ordinance No. 304.

Committee on Streets.
By Aid. Starkey—

An order for a sidewalk on both sides of
Fourth street between Commercial street
and Hoffman avenue.

Committee on Streets.
Bids for Paving-

Bids were received for paving the triangu-
lar strip of ground lying south of Grove,
east of Broadway and west of Mississippi
streets in accordance with advertisement of
City Clerk dated September 24, 18S4. as fol-
lows :

J. H. Fielding, $449: Andrew Jaicks, $349;
S. P. Folsom, Jr., $.374.

Contract awarded to Andrew Jaicks by the
following vote:

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.
Central Park Agreement —

Whereas, The city of St. Paul has prom-
ised and agreed to, aud with the under-
signed, to pay the sum of fifteen thousand
dollars as its share of the purchase money
for the land contained iv that tract or par-
cel of land dedicated as a public park, and
designated as Ceutrai Park, and,

WiiEiiE.vs, The Common Council of the
city of St. Paul is about to authorize the
payment of said sum to the uudersigned,
and.

Whereas, The undersigned believes that
it is to their interest that said park should
be Improved and beautified, as soou as"
practical, and for that purpose have con-
cluded and determined to donate the said
fifteen thousand dollars, for the purpose
hereinafter named —1. Whereas, Gustave T. Schurmeier is
the owner of two buildings which it is
necessary and proper in the im-
provement of said park to have removed,
therefore - the City Comptroller is hereby-
Instructed and authorized to draw an order
lv favor of Gustave T. Schurmeier firsuch
sum as may be agreed upon for the pur-
chase or removal of said building, not to
exceed, however, thirty-four hundred dol-
lars.

2. And Whereas, It Is necessary for the
purpose of straightening and widening Min-
nesota street (one of the streets leading to
said Park), that a strip of land on the west
side of said Minnesota, street belonging to
Sherwood Hough be purchased, and for that
purpose the said Comptroller is hereby au-
thourized and empowered to audit and draw
a city order in favor of Sherwood Hough, for
the sum ofseven hundred and fifty dollars,
whenever he shall have executed a deed for
said strip of land, -.vhich deed shall be ap-
proved by the City Attorney, and that after
having paid the foregoing sum out of said
fifteen thousand dollar., the City Comptroller
Is hereby authorized and instructed to audit
and draw a city order in favor of the City-
Treasurer for the balance of said lift, thou-
sand dollars, the proceeds to be placed in tin-
City Treasury to the credit of the Committee
on Public Parks to *je. expended by them
and under their direction iv improving said
park, and the streets fronting on said park.
and for no other purpose, which several pay-
ments as hereinbefore named shall be in full
payment and compensation to us of the said
fifteen thousand dollars.

Dated this 25th day of September, 1884.
William Dawson,
TnEOOOIIE L. ScHUnMKIF.iI,
Gcstavi T. Eh ihumlili'.,
Wm. Lindeke,
Uni L. Lami'heey.

Ordinances.

Ordinance No. 447.
An ordinance granting permission to.

Christina Seibert to veneer wooden building
in Sixth ward.
The Common Council of the City of St. Paul

do ordain as follows:
Section 1. That permission and authority-

is hereby given to Christina Seibert to veneer
with brick, that frame building No. 150, Da-
kota avenue in the Sixth ward of said City
under the direction of the Inspector of Build-
ings of said City.

Sec. 2. This ordinance to be in force from
and after its passage.

—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, : Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Passed OcL9, IS-<4.
Robekt A. Smith, President of Council.
Approved October 7, 1--4

C. D. O'Brien, Mayor.
Attest:

Thos. A. Pkendergast, City Clerk.
October 11.

Ordinance No. 443.
An ordinance granting permission to

Henry C. Jones to remove a frame building.
The Common Council of the City of St.

Paul do ordain as follows:
Section 1. Tbat permission be and is

hereby given unto Henry C. Jones to remove
that certain one-and-a-half story building,
now standing on the east half of lot 5 of
block 6, of St Paul Proper, westward abont
four feet. Said removal to be nnder the su-
pervision of the Building Inspector of said
city.

Sec. 2. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its publica-
tion.

Yeas — Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen. Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— lL

Passed October 7, 188*.
Robert A. Surra. President of CounclL
Approved October 9, 18-34.

C. D. O'Brien, Mayor.
Attest:

Thomas A. PeESD«GAST, City Clerk.
October IL

Ordinance No. 449. j
An ordinauce granting unto the Union ,

Depot Company the right to struct a pri- i
vate sewer from its new emigrant house to
connect with its private sewer at the foot of
WTakouta street.
The Common Council of the City of St. Paul

do ordain as follows:
Section 1. That permission Is hereby

given and granted unto the Union Depot
company, of the City of St. Paul, to con-
struct a private sewer from its new emigrant
house, at the Union Depot building, through
the alley iv block three (3) of Hopkin's ad-
dition to St. Paul, and so as to con u eet with
said company's private sewer at the foot of
Wakouta street, in said city. Said sewer
hereby authorized to be constructed is to run
along between Union Depot property and
the Shepard Block, so called; the same to be
constructed under the direction of the City
Engineer.

Sec. 2. This Ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its publi-
cation.

Yeas— Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Passed October 7, 1884.
Robert A. Smith, President ofCouncil.
Approved October 9, 1884.

C. D. O'Brien, Mayor.
Attest :

Thomas A. Prendergast* City Clerk,
October 11.

Ordinance No. 450.
An ordinance granting A. M. Lawton the

right to build a frame shed on the rear of lot
5, block 160, Robertsou's addition to West
St.Paul:
The Common Council of the City of St. Paul

do ordain as follows, to-wit:
Section 1. Permission is hereby granted

A. M. Lawton to build a frame shed on the
rear of lot 5, block 106, ofRobertson's addi-
tion to West St. Paul.

Sec. 2 This ordinance shall be in force
from and after its publication.

Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— ll.

Passed October 7, ISS4.
Robt. A. Smith, President of Council.

Approved, October 9, 1884.
C. D. O'Brien, Mayor.

Attest:
Tnos. A. Prendergast, City Clerk.

October 11.
Resolutions.

"Whereas, A majority of the owners of
property along the line of that portion of
Mississippi street, and of the alleys herein-
after described, have petitioned the Com-
mon Council ofthe city of St. Paul to vacate
said portion of Mississippi street, and said
alleys, which said petition duly set forth the
facts and reasons for such vacation, and Was
duly accompanied by a plat thereof as pro-
posed to be vacated, and was duiy verified by-
the oath of two of said petitioners, which pe-
tition on the order of the Common Council
was duly filed of record with the City Clerk
of said city on the 2Sth day of July, 1884,
and

WnEr.EAS, Due notice by publication in
the officialpaper of said city for four weeks,
commencing ou the 30th day of July. 1884,
to the effect that said petition had been tiled
with the City Clerk, stating in brief the ob-
ject, and that the same would be heard aud
considered by the Common Council of the
city of St. Paul on Tuesday, the 7th day of
October, A. D. 1884, at 7:30 o'clock p. m. of
said day, at the Council chamber in the City
hall of said city of St. Paul, aud

Whereas, At the time aud place last de-
signated for the investigation and consider-
ation of such proposed vacating of said part
and portion of Mississippi street, and said al-
leys, as hereinafter specified, all being iv the
city ofSt. Paul, the Commou Council, after
hearing all persons interested, and beiug of
the opinion that the same was necessary and
proper; therefore

Resolved, That all that part and portion of
Mississippi street, lying and being in block
No. four (4), of "Rice's Trout Brook" addi-
tion to St. Paul, and all that portion of said
Mississippi street, together with the alley ly-
ing west of Watson & Rice's subdivision
"B,"and the alley in subdivision "B"' afore-
said, and all that part and portion of said
Mississippi street, lying and being on the
northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of
section thirty (30), township twenty-nine
(29), north of range No. twenty-two (22)
west, and also all that part and portion of an
alley lying and being east of Mississippi
street, as lately located and graded by the
Board of Water Commissioners of the city of
St. Paul, be, and the same and each and
every part and portion of said Mississippi
street, together with said above mentioned
and described alleys, are hereby declared
vacated and discontinued, as asked for in
said petition, and as herein above specified.

Yeas- Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen. Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—

Approved October 9, 1884.

Resolved, That the plat of Brookside, as
approved by the Plat Commission, August
.', 1884, uud by the City Engineer, October

7, 1834, is hereby accepted by the Common
Council of St. Paul.—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen. Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

Raolved, That the plat, of Robert A. Smith's
rearrangement of lots 1, 3, 8, 4, 5, 15 and 7,
of Wilkin A: Hayward's out lots to St. Paul,
Minnesota, as approved by the Vint Commis-
sion October 7. 1884, and by the City En-
gineer October 7, 1884, is hereby accepted
by the Common Council of St. Paul.

Yeas Aid. Cumlntrs, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cuilen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—

Approved October 9, 1884.

Re.idvd, That the plat of River View addi-
tion to St. Paul, as approved by the Pint
Commission September 13, 1884, and by the
City Engineer on the I6tb day of September,
1884, is Lereby accepted by the Common
Council of St." Paul.

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—

Approved October 9, 1884.

Resolved, That the plat of Joy's second ad-
dition to St. Paul, as approved by the plat
commission, on 16th day of August, 1884,
and by the City Engineer on September 16,
1884, is hereby accepted by the Common
Council of St. Paul.

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey. St. Peter, Mr. President— 11.

Approved October 9, 1834.

Revived, That the grade of Kent street,
from Edmund street to University avenue, is
hereby established as indicated by the red
line on the accompanying profile.

Yeas Aid. Cumings. Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cnilen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey St. Peter. Mr. President—ll.

Approved, October 9, 1884.

Resolved, That the gride of Kent street
from Minnehaha street to Edmund street, is
hereby establisbed as indicated by the red 'line on the accompanying profile.

Yea*—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— ll.

Approved, October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Johnson —Resolved, That permission be, and Is hereby
given to the con tractor to grade Kent street,
between Iglehart and Carrollstreets, to grade
at his own cost that part of Kent street and
alley between Carroll street and St Anthony
avenue, the work to be done under the
direction of ttie City Engineer, he to see that
the work be done in such a way as to leave
the street and alley in good passable con-
dition.

Yeas —Aid. Comings, Dowlan. O'Conner,
Robert. Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Starkey, Van
Slyke, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Approved October 9, ISS4.

By Aid. St. Peter—
Resolved, Tbe Chief of Police canse all ob-

structions to be removed from Louisa street,
between Eaton avenue and Augusta street.

Yea-. —Aid. Cumings, Dowlaa, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis. Johnson, Van Siyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President ll.

Approved October 9. 1884.

By Aid. Johnson —Re»Jved, The Work House Commissioners
be and they are hereby requested and di-
rected to use convict labor to put the street
orroad on the west side of Como i_ark In

passable condition by grubbing out the root*
and grading the street or road.

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey; St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Van Slyke—
Resolved, That W. 11. Dickens i's hereby al-

lowed to grade York street In front of lot 1,
block 9, Rice's addition, so as to make an
approach to Burr street, under the directionof the City Engineer.

Yeas— Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

Resolved, That the Chamber of Commerce,
be and is hereby authorized to extend the
sewer on Sixth street, from its western ter-
minus, east Robert street, to a point opposite
to the building vow being erected by the
said Chamber of Commerce on the southeastcorner of Sixth and Robert streets, Pr-
ovided, however, that this permission is given
upon the express condition that said Bewei
shall be constructed at the cost and expense
of the said Chamber of Commerce, aud that
the work shall be done to the satisfaction of
the City Engineer.

Yeas--Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert. Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke.
Starkey, St, Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Approved Oci. 9, 1884.

By Aid. Smith—
Resolved, That the Gasoline oil contractoi

be directed to place a gasoline lamp on the
northwest corner of Goodrich and Western
avenues, and also a gasoline lamp on Good-
rich avenue ivfront of lot 7, block 6, Win-
slow's addition.

Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. St. Peter—
Resolved, That an oil lamp be placed on

the northeast coruer of Dakota aveuue and
Indiana avenue.

Yeas — Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Culleu. Otis, Johusou, Vau Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President.— ll.

Approved October x. 1884.

By Aid. Starkey—
Retokied, That the street oil lamp contrac-

tor be aud is hereby requested to erect an
oil lamp in front of the Presbyterian church
on south side of Ross street between Eur'
and Seventh streets.

Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slvke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Van Slyke—
Reaolved, That an oil lamp be placed in ac-

cordance with the petition herewith attached.
Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan. O'Connor,

Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Starkey—
Resolved, Thai the street oil lamp contractor

be requested to cause an oil lamp to be
placed on the northeast corner of Clainuout
street and Hoffman avenue.

Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Culleu, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St.Peter, Mr.President —11.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Dowlan —
Resolved, That gas lamps be placed on the

south west corner of Ninth street and Broad-
way and on the north west corner of Eighth
street and Broadway.

Yeas Aid. Cumings, Dowlan. O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President — 11.

Approved October 9. 1884.

By Aid. St. Peter—
Resolved, Tuat the City Engineer cause

Robertson street to be put in a passable con-
dition for teams from Fairfield avenue to the
levee.

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Culleu, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President —

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Smith—
Raotvea, That the City Engineer be and

is hereby directed to put. in a catch basin at
the northeast corner of West Seventh street
and Sherman street.

Yeas —Aid. Cumingß, Dowlan, O'Con-
ner, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St Peter, Mr. President—

Approved October 9, 1884.

'Resolved, Thatthe City Engineer be dl-
rected to cause such work to be done by the
street force ou that [iurt of Sixth street be-
tween Hoffman avenue und Maria avenue, as
is necessary to drain Bald part of said street,
cost not to exceed $50.

Yeas —Aid. Comings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey; .A. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Dowlan —Resolved, That the City Engineer of St.
Paul is hereby respectfully requested to re-
port to this Council at bis earliest conveni-
ence what his progress has been in rebuild-
ing the old tumbledown Mississippi street
bridge, which was closed to travel by his
order over one year ago, he claiming it was
dangerous to public travel.

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Con-
ner, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van
Slyke, .-.turkey. St. Peter, Mr. President—

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Starkey—
Resolved, That tbi; City Engineer be and Is

hereby requested to prepare a grade on Point
Douglas street from Maple avenue to Earl
street.

Seas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—

Approved October 23, 1881.

By Aid. Starkey —Resolved, That an order be drawn upon the
City Treasurer in favorof Charles Williams,
for two huudred and ten dollars that being
the amount of pay due him as a policeman
from July 3 to October 3, 1884.

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Con-
nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Preside ut—ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Starkey
Resolved, That an order be drawn on the

City Treasurer in favor of John Lawton for
one hundred twenty-eight dollars and seventy
cents, being the amount of pay due him ar
a policeman from the sth day"of August tc
the Ist day of October, 1884. "

Yeas Aid. Comings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— ll.

Approved October 9, 1884.

By Aid. Starkey—
fi oh \u25a0-' 'i out un order be drawn on the

City Treasurer in favor of Edward Daniel
for $35, being the amount of pay due him as
.i policeman from September i.lto October 1
1884.

Yeas— Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor.Yeas— Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor.
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slykej
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— 11.

Approved October 9,1584.

By Aid. Van Ryke—
Resolved, By the Common Council of the

City of St. Paul. That an order be drawn
upon the city treasury forthe sum of sixteen
thousand seven hundred and seventy-two
and 87-100 dollars ($16,772.87) with interest
at the rate of seven per cent per annum
from the seventh day of April, 1888, to re-
deem the certificate of indebtedness issued
to D. R. Noyes, Jr., under an act of the Leg-
islature approved March 27, 1883, and a res-
olution of the Council approved April 5,
1883, fur the purchase of lots No. 3 and par.
of 4, block 81, St. Paul Proper.

Yeas —Aid. Cumings, Dowian, O'Connor,
Robtrt, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slvke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President.— lL

Approved October 9, 1884.

Rttdtei, That an order be drawn upon the
Treasury in favor of Hugh J. McAffee for
the sum of twenty-five ($25) dollars, to re-
fund money paid for machinery on Fourth
street, ai.d expenses for moving.

Yeas— Aid. Cuming Dowian, O'Con-
nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van
Siyke, Starker, St. Peter, Mr. President—

Appeared October 0, 1834.

RetDlcecl, That an order Le drawu upon tho


